RESTON COMMUNITY CENTER – CALL FOR ENTRIES



THE JOY OF CREATING

24th Annual Teacher and Student Art Exhibit

Exhibit Dates: April 29 – July 6, 2024

Exhibit Opening: Sunday, May 5 • 2:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

ENTRY FORM DEADLINE: FRIDAY, APRIL 19

Please note: Entries are accepted on a first-come, first-served basis. Capacity may be reached before the entry form deadline. Confirmation with status will be sent after receipt of a completed entry form.

3D Gallery Exhibit Description

Reston Community Center ceramics, sculpture, mosaics, stained glass, woodwork and other 3D teachers and students who have been registered in arts and/or crafts classes since January 2023 are invited to participate in this exhibit (teacher participation not required for students to enter). All work submitted should relate to or be inspired by class work.

For more information, contact Gloria Morrow, Exhibit Coordinator, at 703-390-6187 • Gloria.Morrow@fairfaxcounty.gov or Cheri Danaher, Arts Education Director, at 703-390-6175 • Cheri.Danaher@fairfaxcounty.gov

3D Gallery Entry Guidelines

- Original three-dimensional works that meet RCC guidelines will be accepted.
- Affix a label to the bottom of each work that includes your name, brief title of work and price.
- Artists should bring their own display stands, risers, etc. labeled with their name.
- For size limitations, see 3D Gallery Information below. RCC staff will make placement decisions. There is a \$1 entry fee per work.
- Sales are not conducted by RCC. Patrons will be directed to contact the artist, who is solely responsible for sales and sales taxes. Please include sales tax in the price. RCC does not charge sales commission.
- Sold art may be replaced if coordinated with Cheri Danaher or Gloria Morrow.
- Reston Community Center will not accept responsibility for damaged or stolen work. Staff takes all possible care to safeguard the exhibit, but artists submit work at their own risk.

Nature of Reston Community Center Exhibits

Since Reston Community Center is a public facility utilized by all members of our community, the nature of daily activities requires some discretion in the type of work displayed. Work that is sexually explicit (work that is representational or realistic in depiction of human genitals will be considered sexually explicit by RCC) or graphically violent will not be considered appropriate to the space. Artwork that does not meet these guidelines will be removed by Reston Community Center staff and stored until the artist can be contacted. RCC staff and artists work together to create an atmosphere that is sensitive to the multi-use nature of the facility.

3D Gallery Information

The 3D Gallery is a glorious result of RCC Lake Anne's 2011 renovation. Lighted display cases that line the walls of a 30-foot hallway display all types of pottery, sculpture and other three-dimensional works. Each display case is approximately 4' wide by 6' tall. Within each case are three 4' wide by 2' tall shelves. The bottom shelf is a black, hard surface material with a depth of 14" and the upper two shelves are glass with a depth of 12.5". The back and sides of the entire display case is mirrored. The 3D Gallery is open to the public during RCC Lake Anne hours of operation, Monday through Saturday, 9:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. and Sunday, 9:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

ENTRY FORM ON NEXT PAGE



Reston Community Center Hunters Woods 2310 Colts Neck Road • Reston, VA 20191 Reston Community Center Lake Anne 1609-A Washington Plaza • Reston, VA 20190



RESTON COMMUNITY CENTER Entry Form: 3D Gallery – RCC Lake Anne

THE JOY OF CREATING: 24th Annual Teacher and Student Art Exhibit

Exhibit Dates: April 29 – July 6, 2024

ENTRY FORM DEADLINE: FRIDAY, APRIL 19

Please note: Entries are accepted on a first-come, first-served basis. Capacity may be reached before the entry form deadline. Confirmation with status will be sent after receipt of a completed entry form.

Name		Fir	rst						La	ist							
Home Add	ress																
City											Sta	ate		Zip			
Phone	Но	me								Cell							
E-mail Add	dress																

Drop off your work at RCC Lake Anne. Please place a copy of this form with your work.

Containers labeled with your name may be picked up after May 1.

If you need to drop off your work at another time, contact Gloria Morrow.

Friday, April 26	Drop Off Entries	1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.
Saturday, April 27	Drop Off Entries	1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.

IN THE PRICE OF EACH PIECE INCLUDE SALES TAX ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST DOLLAR.

Please give approximate size. Large pieces are subject to space limitations.

NAME OF PIECE/MEDIUM	SIZE	PRICE	NAME OF PIECE/MEDIUM	SIZE	PRICE
#1		\$	#2		\$
#3		\$	#4		\$
#5		\$	#6		\$
#7		\$	#8		\$
#9		\$	#10		\$

TEACHER(S)

ENTRY FEE: \$1 PER ENTRY X ____ = \$____ (MAXIMUM ENTRIES = 10)

PLEASE NOTE PAYMENT PROCEDURE

Payment will **ONLY** be accepted at RCC Lake Anne when work is dropped off at times and dates listed above. Payment may be made by cash, Visa/MasterCard/Discover or check payable to Reston Community Center (RCC).

RETURN FORM BY FRIDAY, APRIL 19 TO GLORIA MORROW: Gloria.Morrow@fairfaxcounty.gov Reston Community Center, 1609-A Washington Plaza, Reston, VA 20190

Pick up your work between Saturday, July 6 and Thursday, July 11, 9:30 a.m. – 8:00 p.m.

EXHIBITOR'S RELEASE: I, the undersigned, realize that Reston Community Center Lake Anne will take all precautions to safeguard my property. I understand that in spite of these precautions, it is possible for theft of and/or damage to my property to occur, and in such event, I agree to indemnify and save harmless Reston Community Center, its Board, officers, employees and agents; and the County of Fairfax, its Board of Supervisors, officers, employees and agents. I agree to allow images of my work to be used on the RCC website or for exhibit-related publicity.

SIGNATURE:

DATE:



Return This Form by Friday, April 19 To Gloria Morrow, Reston Community Center Lake Anne 1609-A Washington Plaza, Reston, VA 20190 Gloria.Morrow@fairfaxcounty.gov • 703-390-6187

